


[bookmark: _Toc187080572]Eurotech Accessibility Conformance Report
[bookmark: _heading=h.3rdcrjn]WCAG Edition
(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5Rev)
[bookmark: _heading=h.26in1rg]Name of Product/Version: Eurotech Website v1.0
[bookmark: _heading=h.lnxbz9]Report Date: 1/21/2026
Product Description: Website for a construction company
[bookmark: _heading=h.35nkun2]Contact Information: Sam Donnelly - Sam@e9digital.com
[bookmark: _heading=h.1ksv4uv]Notes: Evaluation of www.eurotechny.com was template-based and focused on the following pages: Home, Company Overview, Services, Contact, and Gallery 
[bookmark: _heading=h.44sinio]Evaluation Methods Used: NVDA screen reader testing, keyboard-only testing, Silktide, accessibility bookmarklets, Colour Contrast Analyzer and Axe Assistant for clarification. Testing environment: Windows/Chrome/NVDA
[bookmark: _heading=h.2jxsxqh][bookmark: _Toc187080573]Applicable Standards/Guidelines
This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:
	[bookmark: _heading=h.z337ya]Standard/Guideline
	[bookmark: _heading=h.3j2qqm3]Included In Report

	Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2
	Level A (Yes)
Level AA (Yes)
Level AAA (No)


[bookmark: _heading=h.1y810tw][bookmark: _Toc187080574]Terms
The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:
· Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
· Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
· Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
· Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
· Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria.

[bookmark: _heading=h.4i7ojhp][bookmark: _Toc187080575]WCAG 2.2AA Report
Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.2 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.

[bookmark: _heading=h.2xcytpi]
Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A
Notes:
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)
	Supports
	 

	1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)
	Not Applicable
	No video or audio-only elements

	1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)
	Not Applicable
	No video present on tested pages

	1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)
	Not Applicable
	No video present on tested pages

	1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)
	Supports
	

	1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)
	Supports
	

	1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)
	Supports
	

	1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)
	Supports
	

	1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)
	Not Applicable
	No keyboard shortcuts on website

	2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)
	Not Applicable
	No time-constrained activities

	2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)
	Not Applicable
	No flashing content

	2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)
	Supports
	

	2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)
	Not Applicable 
	No complex pointer gestures on website

	2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)
	Not Applicable 
	No motion activated features

	3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)
	Supports
	

	3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)
	Supports
	

	3.2.2 On Input (Level A)
	Supports
	

	3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only)
	Supports
	

	3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)
	Supports
	

	3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)
	Supports
	

	3.3.7 Redundant Entry (Level A 2.2 only)
	Supports
	

	4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)
WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 – Always answer ‘Supports’
WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply
	Supports
	For WCAG 2.0 and 2.1, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata.

	4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)
	Supports
	



[bookmark: _heading=h.1ci93xb]Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA
Notes:
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)
	Not Applicable
	No live video present on site

	1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)
	Not Applicable
	No video present on tested pages

	1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports 
	 

	2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)
	Supports
	

	2.5.7 Dragging Movements (Level AA 2.2 only)
	Not Applicable
	No dragging movements on site

	2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)
	Supports
	

	3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)
	Not Applicable
	Entire site is in one language

	3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)
	Supports
	

	3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)
	Not Applicable
	No significant legal, financial, or data transactions

	3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)
	Not Applicable
	No authentication on site

	4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)
	Supports
	


[bookmark: _heading=h.3whwml4]
[bookmark: _heading=h.2bn6wsx][bookmark: _Toc187080576]Legal Disclaimer 
This Accessibility Conformance Report is provided for informational purposes only and reflects E9 Digital’s good‑faith understanding of the accessibility characteristics of the Eurotech website as evaluated on January 21st, 2026. It is not a certification of compliance, and it does not constitute a warranty, guarantee, or legal advice.
The findings in this report are based on accessibility standards and guidance in effect on the evaluation date, and on testing conducted in specific environments, using particular browsers, operating systems, and assistive technologies. Actual user experiences may vary in different configurations or as the product, user agents, or assistive technologies change over time.
E9 Digital is engaged in ongoing efforts to improve accessibility and may update this report as the product evolves. Any questions regarding this document or the accessibility of Eurotech website should be directed to the contact identified in the “Contact Information” section.
__________________________________
“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered 
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